
Film or Project Name Location Application Approved Estimated Value Amount of Tax Credit Canceled?

Live At The Agora Cleveland Pending $237,355.00

Shadowrift  (Video Game) Akron 1/14/2015 $462,800.00

Lady Preachers Central Ohio 1/14/2015 $199,400.00

Progressive ' FloBron' Akron 1/14/2015 $390,305.05

Missing In Cleveland Cleveland 11/14/2014 $1,299,502.00

The Blunderer Cincinnati 10/23/2014 $1,020,908.00

Nike 'Huddle' Cleveland 10/9/2014 $549,051.75

Love Finds You in Charm, Ohio Holmes County 10/2/2014 $179,200.00 $143,520.87

Wake Cleveland 8/25/2014 $5,000,000.00

Redundancy Cleveland 8/20/2014 $1,456,506.00

Children Of Wrath Cleveland 8/20/2014 $1,232,816.00

Lachey's Cincinnati 8/20/2014 $294,719.00

With This Ring Cleveland 8/1/2014 $1,357,818.00

The Bronze Cleveland 7/15/2014 $774,307.00 $608,837.19

Perpetual Cleveland 7/15/2014 Project Canceled 11/6/14

Pups United Cleveland 7/15/2014 $311,386.00

Vanilla Ice Goes Amish - Season 2 Holmes County 7/15/2014 $213,050.00 $180,729.38

Return to the Tribunal Cincinnati 6/25/2014 $767,500.00 $767,500.00

Acura - My Way Columbus 6/25/2014 $146,470.00 $146,470.00

The Tank Columbus 4/14/2014 $819,745.00

Miles Ahead Cincinnati 4/14/2014 $2,375,124.00

Criminal Activities Cleveland 3/31/2014 $2,028,748.00 $1,386,517.94

Polka Kings (TV) Cleveland 3/31/2014 $724,383.00 $282,135.25

Renovation Row (TV) Cincinnati 3/31/2014 $291,600.00 $283,829.26

The Echo Effect Cincinnati 3/31/2014 $466,625.00

Christopher Pop-In-Kins  (Animated) n/a 3/10/2014 $96,825.00

Madtown Cleveland 2/4/2014 $139,371.00 $139,371.00

Carol Cincinnati 11/25/2013 $3,934,828.00 $2,905,301.57

Fear Clinic Cleveland 10/17/2013 $228,741.35 $228,741.35

The Christmas Spirit Lebanon 9/13/2013 $814,821.00 $604,779.87

Miss Meadows Cleveland 8/6/2013 $430,980.00 $430,980.00

Love Finds You/Sugarcreek Cincinnati 8/6/2013 $175,369.00 $159,765.10

Jenny's Wedding Cleveland 8/6/2013 $788,903.00 $437,694.09

Criminal Activities / Motor City Cleveland 6/28/2013 $951,462.00 Project Canceled 1/1/14



Amish Ice  (Television) Holmes County 6/28/2013 $184,408.61 $184,408.61

Star & Snowman Columbus 4/26/2013 $158,605.00 Project Canceled 12/15/13

Draft Day Cleveland 3/28/2013 $4,879,722.00 $4,294,695.17

Beg The Devil Columbus 2/5/2013 $610,250.00 Project Canceled 11/10/13

Splash Cleveland 2/5/2013 $1,967,229.00 Rescinded 2/26/13

In Other Words Columbus 1/8/2013 $158,930.00 Project Canceled 9/20/13

Captain America - WinterSoldier; Stunts Cleveland 1/8/2013 $4,903,395.00 $3,328,770.61

Captain America - WinterSoldier; Chase Cleveland 12/10/2012 $5,000,000.00 $4,858,594.62

Safe Auto Commercial Columbus 10/29/2012 $113,050.00 Project Canceled 11/20/12

Parker Columbus 10/29/2012 $330,654.00 $321,072.00

Darkfire Galaxies  (Video Game) Akron 10/12/2012 $273,750.00 $273,750.00

The Do Over Dayton 9/27/2012 $633,500.00 $633,500.00

Underdogs Canton 8/14/2012 $425,650.00 $425,650.00

Bad Grandpa Columbus 8/10/2012 $1,500,431.00 $467,835.70

The Tribunal Dayton 7/20/2012 $777,500.00 $688,578.81

Blood of Redemption Cincinnati 7/20/2012 $588,383.00 Rescinded 1/10/13

NOTE: ORC 122.85 does not currently have a clawback provision for OMPTC recipients.




